

Canterbury

District Health Board

Te Poari Hauora o Waitaha

CORPORATE OFFICE

Level 1
32 Oxford Terrace
Christchurch Central
CHRISTCHURCH 8011

Telephone: 0064 3 364 4160
Fax: 0064 3 364 4165
carolyn.gullery@cdhb.health.nz

21 May 2018

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

RE Official Information Act request CDHB 9837

I refer to your letter dated 13 April 2018 to Ministry of Health which was subsequently transferred to us on 18 April 2017 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act from Canterbury DHB.

1. A breakdown of what specifically has been reported stolen/missing by each District Health Board from 2015-2018. And a breakdown of the estimated cost of what has been reported stolen/missing by each District Health Board from 2015-2018.

Table one: Incidents of theft reported to security across all Canterbury DHB sites (recorded in incident log and emails).

2015	Item stolen/missing	Value
4	Private vehicle break-ins (items taken various)	
12	Private bicycles	
2	Computer screens (CDHB property)	Estimated \$520
2	Computer keyboard and mouse (CDHB Property)	Estimated \$55
2016		
4	Private vehicle break-ins (items taken various)	
12	Private bicycles	
1	Theft of food from kitchen (pie)	
2017		
15	Private bicycles	
2	Private bags	
1	\$22.00 from book stall	\$22
1	\$15.00 from book stall	\$15
2018		
2	Private bags	
1	Cashbox broken into \$310 taken	\$310
12	Private bicycles	
1	Laptop (CDHB property)	Estimated \$1,722

I trust that this satisfies your interest in this matter.

Please note that this response, or an edited version of this response, may be published on the Canterbury DHB website.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Carolyn Gullery', with a long, sweeping underline.

Carolyn Gullery
Executive Director
Planning, Funding & Decision Support